
NINTH RACE

Oaklawn
JANUARY 23, 2025

6 FURLONGS. ( 1.07© ) BYERLEY TURK OVERNIGHTS. Purse $145,000 FOUR YEAR OLDS AND
UPWARD. No nomination fee. $750 to pass the entry box and $750 additional to start. Supplementary
nominationsmay be made bythe closing time of entries at a fee of$2,000which qualifies to start. $145,000
Guaranteed. After paying2.5% of original purse to the owners of horses finishing 6th through last, 60% of
the remaining pursewill be paid to owner(s) of thewinner, 20%to second, 10% to third, 6%to fourth and
4% to fifth. WEIGHTS: 124 lbs. Non-winners of $60,000 since November 20, 2024 allowed 3 lbs.; $50,000
since September 20, 2024 allowed 5 lbs.; $35,000 sinceAugust20, 2024 allowed 7 lbs.(Maiden and Claiming
races not considered in allowances). In Allowance Stakes starting preference will be given to horses
thathave accumulated the highest earnings. Starters to be named through the entry box by the usual time
ofclosing. The Owner of thewinner to receive a trophy.Nominations closed Saturday, January4, 2025with
26 nominations.

Value of Race: $145,000 Winner $84,825;second $21,207;second $21,207; fourth $8,482; fifth $5,654; sixth $3,625. Mutuel Pool
$169,538.00Exacta Pool $107,261.00 Trifecta Pool $57,327.00 SuperfectaPool $38,362.00

Last Raced Horse M/Eqt.A. Wt PP St ² ¶ Str Fin Jockey Odds $1

20ã24 ®OP¦ Banishing b 5 124 3 3 2Ç 1Ç 1§ 1¬ô Santana R Jr 0.80
21ã24 ¤OP¦ íOsbourne b 6 124 1 5 4Ç 4¦ 4¨ô 2 Leparoux J R 12.40
21ã24 ¬OP¦ íWendelssohn b 4 124 6 2 1Ç 2ô 2¦ô 2¦ Bacon T W 2.30
17ä24 ¤CDª Gold Luck b 5 121 2 6 6 6 6 4É Arrieta F 30.10
27ã24 ªOP© Booth 4 124 5 1 3§ 3§ 3¦ 5¨ô Asmussen K J 5.10
7ã24 ®OP© Ofa Revolution b 6 117 4 4 5¨ 5¨ô 5ô 6 Jara F 8.80
í-Dead Heat.

OFF AT4:49 StartGood. Won ridden out. Track fast.
TIME :22, :45¨, :58, 1:10¨ ( :22.10, :45.76, :58.19, 1:10.66 )

$2 Mutuel Prices:
5 -BANISHING 3.60 2.20 2.10
2 -íOSBOURNE 3.20 4.00
9 -íWENDELSSOHN 2.10 2.40

$1 EXACTA 5-2 PAID $7.70 $1 EXACTA 5-9 PAID $2.20
50 CENT TRIFECTA 5-2-9 PAID $11.40 50 CENT TRIFECTA

5-9-2 PAID $5.00 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 5-2-9-4
PAID $9.66 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 5-9-2-4 PAID $4.65

Ch. g, (Mar), by Ghostzapper -Dowager , by A.P. Indy . Trainer Jacobson David. Bred by Godolphin (Ky).
BANISHING with the pace from the start, vied in the two path up the backstretch,put a head in front early in the turn,

edged away from the other speed enteringthe stretch while remaining just off the inside, drifted out a little nearingthe furlong
grounds,continued to extend that advantage under a steady hand ridewhile only being shown the crop to win ridden out.
OSBOURNE behind the leadpackwhile saving ground, continued inside into the stretch, botheredby BOOTH nearing the furlong
marker as that one came in, altered course to the outside of that rival and showed good resolve to gain the dead heat for the
second spot.WENDELSSOHN narrowly showed the way into the turn in the four path, remainedfour wide as he was gradually
losing contact with the winner in upper stretch, fully extended to last for part of the place. GOLD LUCK last away, trailed inthe
two path for a half, movedout wide when straightened for home, displayed a mildamount of late interest while widest at the wire.
BOOTH broke well, vied upfront between horses, first of that group to yield entering the stretch, came into bother OSBOURNE
past the furlong marker,continued to weaken. OF A REVOLUTION failedtoget involved while racing off the inside.

Owners- 1, RomanLawrence P and Jacobson David; 2, Southern Springs Stables (RonMoquett) Floyd Sagely Properties LTDTauber
MarkJoh; 3,Ruis Racing LLC; 4, SouthwestRacing Stables Inc and TripleVRacing LLC; 5,HeiligbrodtLWilliamHeiligbrodt CorinneJackpot
Farm andWhispering Oaks Farm L; 6, Bassett StablesMadaket Stables LLC andWonder Stables

Trainers- 1, JacobsonDavid; 2,Moquett Ronald E; 3, Hartman Chris A; 4,Garcia Genaro; 5, Asmussen StevenM; 6, Joseph Saffie A Jr
Scratched-Major Blue( 05Jan25 ¦¥OP ¦¦ ) ,Attache ( 04Jan25 ¤OP ¦ ) ,Nasty Habit ( 18May24 ¨Pim¦ )

50 CENT PickThree (4-7-1/3/5/6) Paid $33.40 ; PickThreePool $12,572 .
$1Daily Double (7-5) Paid $12.60 ; Daily Double Pool $25,849 .


